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Tariff Notice No. 1971/145— Applications for Approval Declined

NoTicE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Appn Tariff Goods [
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
15228 | 84.11.09 | Devilbiss brand “Tuffy” portable diaphragm type compressors .. .. 1971/106 h{)o. 72, 30 Septem-
er 1972, p. 2030
15813 | 84.21.09 | Wade Rain “power shift” 4 in. irrigation system .. .. .. .. 1971/125 | No. 82, 4 Novem-
ber 1972, p. 2302
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/146—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

|
Rates of Duty ’ Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods 1 Part List | __ -
No. Item 11 No. i
B.P. | MFN. ‘ Gen. | Ref. From i To
|
16484 | 39.07.97 | Kwiklock tabs Free .. | 174% | 10.8 194 | 1/7/69 31/12/71
16471 | 59.17.19 | Pressed plate felt bolsters 8/10 and 11/12 mm thlckness Free .. 10% | 10.4 131 {1/10/69 131/12/71
for use on plating and grain embossing machines in
the tanning industry 1
|

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 January 1972.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including ¢.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/147— Applications for Approval

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown:

Rates of Duty
Appn Tariff Goods Part
No. Item I
B.P. MFN. ) Gen. Ref.
16488 | 35.06.01 | Scotch-weld brand No. 583 bonding tape .. Free .. Free ..
16532 | 38.19.99 | Acid 810—used in the manufacture of general-purpose pamt driers Free 209* 259* 10.2
16469 | 38.19.99 Stabllhser S.C.U.—used for the stabilisation of frozen cultured milk 259%.* .. 259* 10.8
products
16537 | 38.19.99 | Syloid ZNI—used in the prevention of gas build-up in zinc rich 25%* .. 259%* 10.8
organic primers
16485 | 39.02.61 | Tarkett antistatic sheet vinyl flooring . . .. .. .. Free 209.* 259;* 10.2
16483 | 39.07.97 | Tri-pour beakers .. .. .. Free 209;* 259* 10.2
16487 | 40.14.69 | 32 only multilayer elastomenc rubber brldge bearmgs .. Free 209.* 259 10.2
16506 | 84.10.09 | Rotary vane pump with cast iron housing. Vanes corrosive res1stant Free 209;* 259> 10.2
ggi)m apex, size 4 with 23" flange bore. Capacity 10 GPM at
r.p.m.
16507 | 84.18.29 | Clear-flow filter unit used for filtering of nickel solutions during | Free 209%* 259 10.2
electroplating processes
16499 | 84.21.09 | Champion spray cleaning guns used in drycleaning and clothing Free 209* 259> 10.2
concerns for spotting finished garments
16533 | 84.21.09 | Kina high pressure washers .. .. .. . Free 209,* 259* 10.2
16528 | 84.24.32 | 2 bar and 4 bar Vicon power harrows .. .. .. Free 2094* 259> 10.2
16515 | 84.59.48 | Rotamix mixer with flameproof motor .. .- .. Free 209.* 259 10.2
*or such lower rate of duty as the
’ [ Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 January 1972.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1971. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,



